

Promo Mechanics

- 1. The promo is open to all Metrobank Peso Visa/Mastercard, Platinum Mastercard, World Mastercard, Femme Visa, Femme Signature Visa, Travel Platinum Visa, PSBank Credit Mastercard and Toyota Mastercard cardholders in good credit standing. The promotion is not applicable to Metrobank ON Internet Mastercard, Dollar, YAZZ Prepaid Visa, Metrobank Prepaid and Debit cards.
- 2. The promo period is from August 11, 2018 to October 14, 2018.
- 3. Every P1,000 purchase from SM Appliance Center entitles you to one (1) electronic raffle coupon.
- 4. Prizes at stake are twenty-five (25) Skyworth 43" 4K UHD SMART TVs and fifty (50) winners of P20,000 SM Appliance gift certificates.

Distribution of prizes:

	Number o		
Prize	Metrobank Card	Non-Metrobank	Total Prizes
Skyworth 43" 4K UHD SMART TV	13	12	25
P20,000 SM Appliance Gift Certificates	25	25	50

- 5. To participate in the e-raffle, customer should log-in to the SM Appliance e-raffle platform (www.smappliancepromos.com) and fills in his/her complete name, address, telephone number, email address, last Four (4) digits of credit card used (for credit card transactions), Transaction Number and Store ID number (found on the SM Appliance tape receipt). Customer will also receive an email notification confirming the details he/she submitted.
- 6. Customers may win either Skyworth TV or P20,000 GC. Winners of SM Appliance Gift Certificate worth P20,000 will be entitled to choose which appliance/s they want.
- 7. The promo is available at all SM Appliance Center outlets nationwide.
- 8. Promo is available for straight, 0% installment up to 24 months or Shop Now Pay Later purchases. Shop Now Pay Later up to 90 days is available up to 24 months tenor.
- 9. Full installment amount under the 0% installment and Shop Now Pay Later program shall be deducted from the cardholders available credit limit.
- 10. All installment items and corresponding installment terms are subject to the conditions of the participating merchants.
- 11. The raffle draw will be scheduled on October 26, 2018:

	PRIZE: SKYWORTH TV		PRIZE: P20,000 GIFT CERTIFICATE	
DRAW DATE	METROBANK	OTHER TENDER	METROBANK	OTHER TENDER
Oct 26, 2018	13 winners	12 winners	25 winners	25 winners

Deadline for participating in the e-raffle is on October 15, 2018 at 12 midnight. All electronic raffle draws will be held at the SM Appliance Corporate Head Office, Bldg. C JW Diokno Blvd., MOA Complex, Pasay City, 2PM, in the presence of a DTI representative.

- 12. All prizes are not convertible to cash but are transferable.
- 13. Qualified winners may win once during the promo period. If the name is drawn more than once, the winner will get the prize with the higher value.
- 14. The 20% prize tax will be shouldered by the winner for prizes exceeding P10,000.
- 15. Winners will be notified via email or registered mail.
- 16. Winning cardholder will be given sixty (60) calendar days upon receipt of notification to claim their prize. After the sixty (60) calendar days claiming period, unclaimed prizes will be forfeited in favor of SM Appliance Center with prior approval from DTI.
- 17. To claim the prize, winners must present the following at the specified SM Appliance Center branch in the notification email/letter:
 - a. Original notification email/letter received
 - b. Original copy of the SM Appliance Transaction Receipt
 - c. Printed e-raffle e-mail confirmation
 - d. One (1) valid ID with picture (the same ID uploaded during the eRaffle online registration)

If thru a representative, he/she needs to present an authorization letter from the winner, along with the requirements of the winner, his/her valid ID with picture, and the winner's valid ID.

- 18. For winners of the SM Appliance gift certificates worth P20,000:
 - a. Prize shall be redeemed/used at the SM Appliance Center assigned by SM Appliance Center on a scheduled date.
 - b. Redemption/use of gift certificate is valid until December 31, 2018.
 - c. No change shall be issued if appliances chosen are below P20,000.
 - d. If the winner's choice of appliance/s exceed P20,000, winner will pay for the excess amount via cash or straight charge.
 - e. Once released, prize chosen by the winner may no longer be exchanged for another type or model.
 - f. Manufacturer's warranty (for applicable items), shall be effective and binding to the manufacturer. Cost of installation, repair and/or maintenance service shall be directed to the manufacturer in accordance with the warranty information and shall be for the account of the winner.
- 19. Metrobank Card and SM Appliance Center reserves the right to disclose and publish the names, photos, and other information of the winner, in any mode or manner as it deems appropriate.
- 20. Upon receipt of the prize, winners will discharge and release SM Appliance Center and Metrobank Card from its obligations under the raffle promo; standard manufacturer's warranty applies. Winners will sign Release and Waiver.
- 21. Employees of SM Appliance Center, SM and its affiliates, Metrobank Card Corporation, and its entire sister subsidiaries, its accredited advertising agencies and suppliers, and their families and relatives up to 2nd degree of consanguinity or affinity, are disqualified from participating in the e-raffle promotion.

Per DTI-FTEB Permit Number 9428, Series of 2018. Supervised by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas Telephone Number: (632)708-7087 Email Address: consumeraffairs@bsp.gov.ph